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ASSOCIATION 1906 lmA®

Most Improved Golfer Report
Texas Golf Association
Houston Telephone Golf Assn

Handicap Index Revision Range: 10/14/2023 - 10/18/2024

Rank GHIN Number Golfer Name
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10710319
12223431
8450611
2204509
2325241
2852482
3163357
11638914
6047642
8450637
800104
10800155
8450631
10339997
2752462

Dakota Jones
Wayne Miller
Stephen Denby
David Sanchez
Larry Perkins
Joe Marquez
Paul Valdez
Ben Spector
Mark DeVore
Kevin Kelley
Donald Suber
David Grote
Bruce Lane
Robert Self
Rudy Anderson

Starting

Handicap

Index
9.7
10.3
7.4
16.3
16.5
20.1
21.6
10.5
14.1
15.3
12.0
7.4
25.0
27.7
20.6

Starting

Differential

77.4
12.3
59.5
130.7
138.7
160.4
173.1
83.6
112.4
122.6
96.2
58.8
200.1
221.7
165.1

Ending

Handicap

Index
6.5
7.2
5.1
13.1
13.5
18.0
19.5

9.1
12.5
13.9
10.8

6.5
23.4
26.3
19.8

HTGA

Ending
Differential Factor
52.3 1.173
57.7 1.161
40.9 1.135
104.7 1.127
107.8 1.118
143.7 1.070
155.6 1.067
72.6 1.066
99.6 1.065
111.0 1.054
86.2 1.053
52.2 1.049
186.8 1.045
210.1 1.037
158.5 1.025

Total Golfers: 15
Page 1

Report Execution Date/Time: 11/3/2024 2:38:03 PM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



